
 
 

 

2024-2025 Officers, Directors and Specialists 
 
 
OFFICERS   
 
Co-Presidents:  Dahlia Handman, ddhandman@gmail.com, #207-408-1559 
​ ​   Kay Roshnow, roshnow@gmail.com, #843-540-2143 
 
Vice- President:  OPEN 
 
Secretary:  Deborah McGivern, dmillmc66@gmail.com, #412-327-8390 
 
Treasurer:  Martina Spiegel, martinaspiegel@msn.com,  #843-757-6054 
 
 
DIRECTORS   (COMMITTEE CHAIRS)  
 
Communications:  Sandy Stern, aestern1@gmail.com,  #843-298-1036 
 
Education Co-Chairs:  Linda Gustafson, rlgus@comcast.net,  #815-866-9181 
​ ​ ​  Joanne Gatti-Petito,  jgattipetito@gmail.com, #203-581-5694 
 
Healthcare/ERA Chair:  Barbara Hammes, barb.hammes@gmail.com, #847-370-3562 
                  Co-Chair:     OPEN 
 
Membership Co-Chairs:  Kathleen Bart,  kbart48@gmail.com,  #508-813-3028 
                      Co-Chair:  OPEN 
 
Voters Services Co-Chairs:  Diana Heitman, tim.diana.heitman@gmail.com, #810-845-3142 
​ ​ ​           Barbara Lippard, bjl8@mindspring.com,  #510-847-3285 
 
Observer Corps:  Joan Kinne-Shulman, joankinne13@gmail.com,  #843-842-9246 
 
State Issue:​ ​ OPEN​ ​ Local Issues:​ ​ OPEN 
 
Ashby Mims, Appointed Director, ashby.mims@gmail.com, #843-368-6107 
 
Liaison to Chamber of Commerce:  Barbara Lippard,  bjl8@mindspring.com, #510-847-3285 
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eBlast/ Mail Chimp Coordinator:  Maureen Korzik, mkorzik@msn.com,  #704-650-3389 
Lighthouse Editor:  Lindsay Culbertson, SLCulbert@yahoo.com,  #917-860-6654 
 
SPECIALISTS snd COORDINATORS 
 
Vote 411 Coordinator:   Patti Winch, pattiwinch@msn.com, #703-307-3143 
 
Roster Manager:  Martina Spiegel, martinaspiegel@msn.com, #843-757-6054 
 
Webmaster:  Judy Dunning, jddunning50@gmail.com, #513-509-8769 
 
Social Media Tech:  Peyton Dobbs, peyton.d.music@gmail.com, #843-415-7736 
 
Sign-Up Genius Admin:  Ashby Mims,  ashby.mims@gmail.com,  #843-368-6107 
 
Funding Chair:  OPEN 
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